# CH \$365.00 86334084

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HACKREMCO (NO. 2639) LIMITED		02/18/2015	A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF ENGLAND AND WALES: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANDO'S LIMITED	
Street Address:	OF ST. MARY'S HOUSE, 42 VICARAGE CRESCENT	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW11 3LD	
Entity Type:	A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF ENGLAND AND WALES: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86334084	PERI-OMETER	
Serial Number:	86151639	PERI-PERI	
Serial Number:	86151657	PERI-PERI	
Serial Number:	86334036	PERI-OMETER	
Serial Number:	85955078	NANDO'S RESTAURANTS	
Registration Number:	3588913		
Registration Number:	2889382		
Registration Number:	2929487		
Registration Number:	4139754	CHICKENLAND	
Registration Number:	3340441	PERINAISE	
Registration Number:	3981833	NANDO'S PERI-PERI	
Registration Number:	3745147	NANDO'S PERI-PERI	
Registration Number:	3857393	CARA VIVA	
Registration Number:	2296233	NANDO'S CHICKENLAND	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0233

900316676

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2132264028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-488-7100

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANNA M. GRAVES, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
Address Line 2: 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066421-0000025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA M. GRAVES
SIGNATURE:	/Anna M. Graves/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Deed of Assignment #2#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment #2#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment #2#page3.tif

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

# UNITED STATES

THIS DEED entered into BETWEEN:-

# HACKREMCO (NO. 2639) LIMITED

Of St. Mary's House 42 Vicarage Crescent Battersea London SW11 3LB United Kingdom

("the ASSIGNOR")

and

### NANDO'S LIMITED

Of St. Mary's House, 42 Vicarage Crescent, London, SW11 3LD United Kingdom

("the ASSIGNEE")

### WHEREAS:-

- (a) The **ASSIGNOR** is the proprietor of the various trade marks and trade mark application and registration numbers set out in the attached schedule ("the trade marks"); and
- (b) The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have agreed that the trade marks shall be assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE.

THIS DEED WITNESSES THAT:-

For good and sufficient consideration, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns and transfers to the **ASSIGNEE** all its rights, title and interest in and to the trade marks with the goodwill of the business of the **ASSIGNOR** attaching to and represented by the trade marks. The effective date of the assignment is 13 February 2015.

2.

The **ASSIGNEE** hereby confirms acceptance of the assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed as follows:-

EXECUTED at Johannesburg on this day of February 2015 on behalf of the ASSIGNOR by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned witness:-

Name: Deon Bouwer

Title: Authorised legal representative

**AS WITNESS** 

EXECUTED at Johannesburg on this \( \bigcolumbda{\text{day}} \) day of February 2015 on behalf of the **ASSIGNEE** by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the

undersigned witness:-

Name: Deon Bouwer

Title: Authorised legal representative

**AS WITNESS** 

# Schedule of Trade Marks - United States

TRADE MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	CLASS
	NO.	
PERI-OMETER	86334084 /	30, 43
PERI-PERI (STYLIZED)	86151639 /	30
PERI-PERI (STYLIZED)	86151657 <i>1</i>	43
PERI-OMETER & DEVICE	86334036 /	29, 30, 35, 42
COCKEREL DEVICE	78417444 / 3588913	29
COCKEREL DEVICE	75465167 / 2889382	30
COCKEREL DEVICE	76549943 / 2929487	43
CHICKENLAND	85102077 / 4139754	30
PERINAISE	76/499619 / 3340441	30
NANDO'S PERI-PERI	77428194 / 3,981,833	30
RECTANGLE DEVICE		
NANDO'S PERI-PERI	77427765 / 3745147	43
LOGO		
CARÁ VIVA	77/522565 / 3,857,393	33
NANDO'S CHICKENLAND	74498089 / 2,296,233	30
NANDO'S RESTAURANT	85955078 /	43
STYLISED	Parties -	

**RECORDED: 02/24/2015**